#### 11/27/2018 505206316

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5253084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHAO-HSIUNG TSENG	11/23/2018
LI-TE YU	11/23/2018
JYUN-KAI HUANG	11/23/2018
CHIH-LIN CHANG	11/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIL RADAR TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	6F2, NO.12, FUXING 4TH RD., QIANZHEN DIST.,	
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Name:	NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Name: Street Address:	NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY NO.43, SEC. 4, KEELUNG RD., DA'AN DIST.,	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16200826

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)335-6496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: EPAS@jacksonipg.com

**Correspondent Name:** JACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: **106 STARVALE LANE** 

Address Line 4: SHIPMAN, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7017.290
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEMIAN K. JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Demian K. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 047592 FRAME: 0168 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DECL\_ASSGN\_7017\_290#page1.tif source=DECL\_ASSGN\_7017\_290#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047592 FRAME: 0169

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR MULTIPLE ASSIGNEES

Title of Invention	NONCONTACT SELF-INJECTION-LOCKED SENSOR			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:  This declaration  The attached application, or  is directed to:  United States application or PCT international application number				
filed on  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
WHEREAS, (1) Sil Radar Technology Inc.; and (2) National Taiwan University of Science and Technology				
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: (1) 6F2, No.12, Fuxing 4th Rd., Qianzhen Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan (R.O.C.) and (2) No.43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., Da'an Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.).				
respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.				
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or their representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment(s) referred to above. I acknowledge the Duty to Disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Chao-Hsiung	Tseng Date: November 23, 2018			
Signature: /Chao-Hsiu	ng Tseng/			

# JACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP PLLC

106 STARVALE LANE SHIPMAN, VA 22971

GP3858

PATENT

**REEL: 047592 FRAME: 0170** 

## CONTINUATION OF DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Page \_\_\_\_2\_\_\_

Full Name of Joint Inventor <u>Li-Te Yu</u>	Date November 23, 2018
Signature /Li-Te-Vu/	
Signature /Li-Te Yu/	
Full Name of Joint Inventor <u>Jyun-Kai Huang</u>	Date November 23, 2018
C: A K W W	
Signature _ /Jyun-Kai Huang/	
Full Name of Joint Inventor <u>Chih-Lin Chang</u>	
Tan Auto of Son, actions Son	
Signature/Chih-Lin Chang/	***************************************
That cives a	
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Date
Signature	
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Date
Signature	
<u> </u>	
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Date
Signature	
Signature	
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Date
Signature	
Signature	***************************************
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Date
Lear France of Form Investor	
Signature	

 $\square$  See following pages for additional joint inventors

# JACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP PLLC

106 STARVALE LANE SHIPMAN, VA 22971

GP3858